
TARIFF LIST
CATEGORY CURRENT TARIFF VAT  @5% REVISED  TARIFF WITH VAT
PRODUCTS    
1 . Current Account 
Service charges for active current accounts: If balance < OMR 200 p.m. Bz. 500 per  Month Bz.25 Bz. 525 Per Month
Service charges for dormant current account: If balance < Min as above OMR 1.000 per Half Year Bz. 50 OMR 1.050 per  Half  Year
Closure of account:    
Within one  year  of opening Account OMR 3.000 Bz .150 OMR 3.150
After one year  of opening Account NIL NIL NIL
Cheque Book Charges:    
Cheque Book 10 Leaves (Personal) OMR 1.000 BZ. 050 OMR 1.050
Cheque Book 25 Leaves (Personal) OMR 2.000 Bz .100 OMR 2.100
Cheque Book 50 Leaves (Corporate) OMR 3.000 Bz .150 OMR 3.150
1.1 Other Charges:    
Cheque Returned Charges (No  Funds) OMR 15.000 Bz .750 OMR 15.750
Cheque Returned Charges (Other reasons) OMR 15.000 Bz .750 OMR 15.570
Stop Payment (either single cheque or bunch of serially numbered cheques) OMR 5.000 Bz .250 OMR 5.250
Special Clearing Cheque OMR 10.000 Bz .250 OMR 10.500
Photocopies of Cheques/vouchers: Up to 1 Year OMR 2.000 per  cheque Bz .100 OMR 2.100 per  cheque
Photocopies of Cheques/vouchers: More  than  1 Year OMR 3.000 per  cheque Bz .150 OMR 3.150 per  cheque
1.2 Ameen Investment Account (Wakala Call Account)    
Cheque Book Charges:    
Cheque Book 25 Leaves OMR 2.000 Bz .100 OMR2.10
Cheque Book 50 Leaves OMR 3.000 Bz .150 OMR 3.150

2. Savings Account 
Minimum balance for account opening NIL NIL NIL

Profit Rate

Rates are subject to change 
from time to time. And will  be 
distributed as per  announced 
profit sharing ratio & 
weightages

 
“Rates are subject to change from time to time. And 
will be distributed as per  announced profit sharing 
ratio & weightages”

Service charges – active savings accounts: If balance < OMR 100 p.m. Bz. 500 per  Month Bz .025 Bz. 525 Per Month
Service charges – dormant savings account: If balance < OMR 100 OMR 1.000 per  Half  Year Bz .050 OMR 1.050 per  Half  Year
Closure of account:    
Within one year of opening Account OMR 3.000 Bz .150 OMR 3.150
After one year of opening Account NIL   NIL

Withdrawals in Foreign currency notes 1% (Minimum OMR 5.000 per  
transaction) Bz .250 1.05% (Minimum OMR 5.250 per  transaction)

3. Fixed Deposit 
3.1 Mudaraba Fixed Deposit    
Minimum Deposit to open Account OMR 1,000/-   OMR 1,000/-
Tenor Available for Investment Min. 1 Month / Max. 60 Months   Min. 1 Month / Max. 60 Months
Minimum Tenor for Profit Payment 1 Month   1 Month

Premature Encashment / Early  Termination

No Profit Paid if encashed 
before 1 month. 
After one Month but  before 
maturity will  attract the  rate of 
the  lower tenor applicable to the  
actual period of deposit

 

“No  Profit Paid if encashed before 1 month. After 
one Month but  before maturity will  attract the  
rate of the  lower tenor applicable to the  actual 
period of deposit”

3.2 Ameen Term Deposit (Wakala)    
Minimum Deposit to open Account OMR 1,000/-   OMR 1,000/-
Tenor Available for Investment 1 day  to 60 Months   1 day  to 60 Months

Premature Encashment / Early  Termination
Allowed with 5 working days’  
notice at adjusted or without 
any profit at bank’s discretion.

  Allowed with 5 working days’  notice at adjusted or 
without any profit at bank’s discretion.

4. Foreign Currency Accounts
Service charges – FCY Current Accounts: If balance < equivalent of OMR 200 p.m. Bz. 500 per  Month Bz .025 Bz. 525 per  Month
Service Charges – FCY Savings Accounts: If balance < equivalent of OMR 100 p.m. Bz. 500 per  Month Bz .025 Bz. 525 per  Month
Service Charges – FCY Current Account Dormant : If balance < equivalent of 
OMR 200 p.m. OMR 1.000 per  Half  Year Bz .050 OMR 1.050 per  Half  Year

Service Charges – FCY Saving Account Dormant : If balance < equivalent of 
OMR 100 p.m. OMR 1.000 per  Half  Year Bz .050 OMR 1.050 per  Half  Year

5. ATM Debit Card
New  Card OMR 1.000 Bz .050 OMR 1.050
Annual Debit Card  Fee OMR 1.000 Bz .050 OMR 1.050
Supplementary Card OMR 2.000 Bz .100 OMR 2.100
Replacement Card  (Due  to Loss/physical card damage) OMR 2.000 Bz. 100 OMR 2.100
Using  other bank ATMs inside Oman Bz. 100 Bz .005 Bz. 105
Using  ATMs  within GCC Countries / GCCNet cash withdrawal Bz. 800 Bz .040 Bz. 840
Cash withdrawal through Visa Net OMR 2.000 Bz . 100 OMR 2.100
Account to Account Transfer (OmanNet) Sender through ATMs Bz 200 Bz 010 BZ 210
Re- issue of Pin - ATM  Debit Card OMR 1.000 Bz . 50 OMR 1.050
Balance Enquiry - Outside Oman (through ATMs  with GCC net  logo) Bz. 300 Bz .015 Bz. 315
Balance Enquiry - Outside Oman & GCC (through ATMs) Bz. 300 Bz .015 Bz. 315

6. Consumer Banking
Auto Finance Processing Fee OMR 25.000 OMR 1.250 OMR 26.250
Goods Finance Processing Fee OMR 25.000 OMR 1.250 OMR 26.250
Education Finance Processing Fees OMR 10.000 Bz .500 OMR 10.500
Personal Finance Processing Fees OMR 25.000 OMR 1.250 OMR 26.250
Personal Finance Top  up Fees OMR 10.000 Bz .500 OMR 10.500
Travel Finance Processing Fee OMR 15.000 Bz .750 OMR 15.750
Property Finance Processing Fee OMR 50.000 OMR 2.500 OMR 52.500

Early  Purchase of Unit  Share 1% appreciated value  of Unit  
Price  per  unit purchased   1% appreciated value  of Unit  Price  per  unit 

purchased
Home Finance Processing Fee OMR 50.000   OMR 52.500
Change Installement Fee OMR 5.000 Bz .250 OMR 5.250
Early  Purchase of Property (Termination of Ijarah  Contract) Outstanding Amount + 1%   Outstanding Amount + 1%
No Objection Certificate (NOC) OMR 2.000 Bz .100 OMR 2.100
Outstanding Letter Issuance OMR 2.000 Bz .100 OMR 2.100

Late Payment Fee (To  be credited to Charity Account) 1% per  annum of overdue 
amount on per  day  basis.   1.05% per  annum of overdue amount on per  

day  basis.
Consultant & Contractor Registration Fee OMR 25.000 OMR 1.250 OMR 26.250
Consultant & Contractor Renewal Fee annual OMR 15.000 Bz .750 OMR 15.750
Request for additional Mulkia Copy OMR 2.000 Bz .100 OMR 2.100
Amendments on the  existing Mortgage Mulkia OMR 10.000 Bz .005 OMR 10.500
Release  of Legal Mortgage OMR 50.000 OMR 2.500 OMR 52.500
Stop Grace Period OMR 5 BZ 250 OMR 5.250
Change Contractor Mode of Payment OMR 5 BZ 250 OMR 5.250
Post-dated cheques Copy OMR 1/per cheque Bz 050 OMR 1.050 / per cheque
Replacement or Change of PDC on Customer Request OMR 5 Bz. 250 OMR 5.250

7. Credit Card
Dhofar Islamic Gold Card  Annual Fee OMR 20.000 OMR 1.000 OMR 21.000
Dhofar Islamic Titanium Card  Annual Fee OMR 30.000 OMR 1.500 OMR 31.500
Mastercard World Credit Card OMR 50.000 OMR 2.500 OMR 52.500
Dhofar Islamic Gold Card  Monthly Fee OMR 10.000 Bz .500 OMR 10.500
Dhofar Islamic Titanium Card  Monthly Fee OMR 15.000 OMR 0.750 OMR 15.750
Fee for non OMR transactions (Foreign Exchange markup %) 1.5% over MasterCard rate   1.5% over MasterCard rate
Cash Advance Fee (Fixed Fee; irrelevant of cash withdrawal amount) OMR 3.000   OMR 3.150
Late payment charges - Donate to Charity 1% over the  overdue amount   1.05% over the  overdue amount
Over  limit charge - Donate to Charity OMR 5.000 Bz .250 OMR 5.250
Credit Card Balance Enquiry through Oman Net Bz  500 Bz 025 BZ 0.525
Credit Card Mini Statement through Dhofar Islamic ATMs Bz 050 Bz 002 BZ 0.052
Supplementary Card  Issuance Fee for Gold  / Titanium OMR 10.000 Bz .500 OMR 10.500
Supplementary card annual fee for Titanium Card OMR 20.000 OMR 1.000 OMR 21.000
Supplementary card annual fee for Gold  Card OMR 10.000 Bz .500 OMR 10.500
Supplementary card monthly fee NIL   NIL
Card  replacement/re-issuance fee OMR 15.000 Bz .750 OMR 15.750
Duplicate statement OMR 5.000 Bz .250 OMR 5.250
PIN re-issuance OMR 5.000 Bz .250 OMR 5.250

CATEGORY                                                                                                                                        CURRENT TARIFF VAT  @5% REVISED  TARIFF WITH VAT
SERVICES    
1.  Statement
Duplicate Statement (Up to past 6 months) OMR 1.000 Bz.  50 OMR 1.050
Duplicate Statement (6 months – 1 year) OMR 3.000 Bz.  150 OMR 3.150
Duplicate Statement (1 year – and Above) OMR 5.000 Bz.  250 OMR 5.250
Monthly Statement OMR 5.000 Per  Annum Bz.  250 OMR 5.250 Per  Annum
Weekly Statement OMR 20.000 Per  Annum OMR 1.000 OMR 21.000 Per  Annum
Daily Statement OMR 50.000 Per  Annum OMR 2.500 OMR 52.500 Per  Annum

2. Inward Clean Collection
Commission Bz  500 Bz.  25 Bz  525
Cheque Returned NIL NIL NIL
Inward Clean Collection Bz  500 Bz.  25 Bz  525

3. Outward Clean Collection    

Overseas Cheque Collection Including GCC Countries OMR 10 + Postal Charges BZ 500 OMR 10.500 + Postal Charges
Post-dated cheques OMR 3.000 / Cheque Bz.  150 OMR 3.150  / Cheque
Direct Debit Arrangement (Setup Fee) OMR 1 Bz 050 OMR 1.050

4. Remittances    

Demand Draft Issuance OMR 2.000 Bz.  100 OMR 2.100
Payment Order Issuance OMR 2.000 Bz.  100 OMR 2.100
Cancellation of Demand Draft – Account Holder At Bank’s buying rate + OMR 2.00 Bz.  100 At Bank’s buying rate + OMR 2.100

Stop Payment of Demand Draft / TT OMR 3.000 + Telex + 
Correspondent’s charges Bz.  150 OMR 3.150  + Telex + Correspondent’s charges

Purchase of Foreign Demand Draft / TT OMR 3.000 + Courier charges Bz.  150 OMR 3.150  + Courier charges

5. Telex Charges    

Inland Oman – (ACH) OMR 1.750 Bz. 87 OMR 1.837
Inland Oman – (RTGS) OMR 4.250 Bz. 212 OMR 4.462
GCC  Countries – (GCC Transfer) OMR 5.000 Bz. 250 OMR 5.250
Other Countries – (Overseas Transfer) OMR 5.000 Bz. 250 OMR 5.250
Inward credits to accounts - Local ACH OMR 1.000 Bz. 50 OMR 1.050
Inward credits to accounts - Local RTGS OMR 1.000 Bz. 50 OMR 1.050
Inward credits to accounts - Foreign (TTs) OMR 5.000 Bz. 250 OMR 5.250

CATEGORY                                                                                                                                        CURRENT TARIFF VAT  @5% REVISED  TARIFF WITH VAT
SERVICES    
6. Other Charges    

Credit reports (given) local OMR 10.000 Bz. 500 OMR 10.500
Credit reports (obtained) local OMR 10.000 Bz. 500 OMR 10.500
Credit reports foreign USD  25.000 USD 1.250 USD 26.250
Utility Bill payment – Customers Bz.  500 Bz. 25 Bz. 525
Utility Bill payment – Non-Customers OMR 1.000 Bz. 50 OMR 1.050
Standing instructions (Internal – to third party) OMR 1.000 Bz. 50 OMR 1.050
Standing Instructions (paid) per transaction (Local & Foreign Currency accounts) OMR 2.000 + PO  / DD  / TT  fee Bz. 100 OMR 2.100 + PO / DD / TT fee
Standing Instruction (unpaid)  (Local & Foreign Currency accounts) OMR 1.000 per occasion Bz. 50 OMR 1.050 per  occasion
Balance Certificate OMR 2.000 Bz. 100 OMR 2.100
Issuance of Reference Letter OMR 2.000 Bz 100 OMR 2.100
No  Liability Certificate OMR 2.000 Bz. 100 OMR 2.100
Confirmation of balance to auditors OMR 2.000 Bz. 100 OMR 2.100

Remove from CBO Caution list Retail - OMR 10 / Corporate 
– OMR 20

Retail - Bz. 500 / Corporate – 
OMR 1.000 Retail - OMR 10.500 / Corporate – OMR 21.000

Issuance of Facility Outstanding letter to Corporate Customers OMR 10.000 Bz. 500 OMR 10.500
Cancellation of standing instructions OMR 2.000 Bz. 100 OMR 2.100
OmanNet Account to Account Transfer (Sender) – Mobile Banking Bz.  200 Bz. 10 Bz. 210

7. Mobile Banking      

Within Oman Transfer OMR 1.500 Bz.  75 OMR 1.575
Instant Transfer OMR 0.200 Bz.  10 OMR 0.210
To other Wallet Transfer OMR 0.010 NIL OMR 0.010
To other Wallet Transfer Other Bank OMR 0.100 Bz.  5 OMR 0.105
Utility Payment Free   Free
Scan & Pay Free   Free
Sadaqah Free   Free
Cardless Cash Free   Free
Standing Order Within Oman Transfer OMR 1.500 Bz.  75 OMR 1.575
Standing Order Utility Free   Free

Cheque Book Request
1 ChequeBook - OMR 2.000 Bz.  100 1 ChequeBook - OMR 2.100
2 ChequeBooks - OMR 4.000 Bz.  200 2 ChequeBooks - OMR 4.200

Transfer to Other Wallet->Requested Payment Free   Free
Quick Pay Free   Free
Scan & Pay->Requested Payment Free   Free
Tranfer To Own Account (Self-Transfer) Free   Free
Transfer Within Bank (Third Party Transfer) Free   Free
WPS Processing Charges OMR 3.000 Bz.  150 OMR 3.150
WPS Other Bank Charges OMR 1.500 Bz.  75 OMR 1.575

TRADE FINANCE    

1. Cable / SWIFT / Telex Charges    

MT799 / MT999 - Free Format Message OMR 10.000 Bz.  500 OMR 10.500
MT707 - LC  Amendment OMR 25.000 OMR 1.250 OMR 26.250
MT754 / MT752 / MT750 / MT742 / MT734 - Documents under LC OMR 15.000 Bz.  750 OMR 15.750
MT767 - Amendment to Guarantee / SBLC OMR 15.000 Bz.  750 OMR 15.750
Other SWIFT message types OMR 10.000 Bz.  500 OMR 10.500
Postage Charges OMR 3.000 Bz.  150 OMR 3.150
Postage Charges - International OMR 5.000 Bz.  250 OMR 5.250
Courier Charges - International OMR 22.000 OMR 1.100 OMR 23.100
Courier Charges - Gulf OMR 20.000 Bz.  1.000 OMR 21.000
MT700 - LC Issuance OMR 25.000 OMR 1.250 OMR 26.250
MT760 - Guarantee / SBLC issuance Outside GCC OMR 25.000 OMR 1.250 OMR 26.250
MT760 - Guarantee / SBLC issuance within GCC OMR 25.000 OMR 1.250 OMR 26.250

2. Letter of Credit (Imports)    

LC  Opening Commission

From 0- 1 Million - OMR 20,000 
1 - 2 Million - OMR 40,000 
2-8 Million - OMR 160,000 
8-10 Million - OMR 200,000 
10-15 Million - OMR 300,000 
15-25  Million - OMR 500,000 
25  - 50 Million - OMR 1,000,000

OMR 1.000 
OMR 1.000 
OMR 8.000 
OMR 10.000 
OMR 15.000 
OMR 25.000 
OMR 50.000

From 0- 1 Million - OMR 21,000 
1 - 2 Million - OMR 42,000 
2-8 Million - OMR 168,000 
8-10 Million - OMR 210,000 
10-15 Million - OMR 315,000 
15-25  Million - OMR 525,000 
25  - 50 Million - OMR 1,050,000

LC  Amendment    
Minimum Issuance Charges OMR 20.000 OMR 1.000 OMR 21.000

Increase of amount / extension Same as opening charges, OR  
Minimum OMR 10.000 + SWIFT Bz.  500 Same as opening charges, OR  Minimum OMR 

10.500 + SWIFT
Terms & condition & other amendments OMR 20.000 + SWIFT OMR 1.000 OMR 21.000 + SWIFT

Acceptance commission Same as opening charges, OR 
Minimum OMR 20/- + SWIFT OMR 1.000 Same as opening charges, OR Minimum OMR 

21.000/- + SWIFT
Cancellation of LC OMR 10.000 + SWIFT Bz.  500 OMR 10.500 + SWIFT
Discrepant document fee (payable by beneficiary) USD130 + SWIFT OMR 6.500 USD  136.500 + SWIFT

Charges in lieu of exchange Same as opening charges, OR  
Minimum OMR 25.000 OMR 1.250 Same as opening charges, OR  Minimum 

OMR 26.250
Acceptance Under unconfirmed DC OMR 15/- per document Bz.  750  
Document handling charges under sight LC  issued by us OMR 15.000 Bz.  750 OMR 15.750
Documents not collected within 15 days from intimation OMR 12/- Bz.  600 OMR 12.600

Draft LC First draft free and OMR 10/- per 
subsequent draft Bz.  500 OMR 10.500

Fees for Bill return unpaid OMR 30/- OMR 1.500 OMR 31.500

Revolving LC Same as opening charges, OR  
Minimum OMR 15.000 Bz.  750 OMR 15.750

Reimbursement Charges
Local OMR 10.000 and 
International - USD  140  or 
equivalent

Bz.  500 Local OMR 10.500 and International - USD  147 
or equivalent

3. Letter of Credit (Exports) Advising LC    

Customer OMR 15.000 + OMR 2.000 
postage Bz.  850 OMR 15.750+ OMR 2.100 postage

Non Customer OMR 25.000 + OMR 2.000 
postage Bz.  350 OMR 26.250 + OMR 2.100 postage

Advising Amendment    

Customer OMR 10.000 + OMR 2.000 
postage Bz.  600 OMR 10.500 + OMR 2.100 postage

Non Customer OMR 15.000 + OMR 2.000 
postage Bz.  850 OMR 15.750 + OMR 2.100 postage

Adding Confirmation Same as opening charges, OR  
Minimum OMR 25.000 OMR 1.250 “Same as opening charges, OR  Minimum 

OMR 26.250”

Transferable LC  charges

0.125% of opening charges, 
OR  Minimum OMR 25.000 for 
Transfer without substitution 
/ Minimum OMR 50.000 for 
transfer with substitution

“Minimum OMR 1.250  for 
Transfer without substitution / 
Minimum OMR 2.500 for transfer 
with substitution”

“0.131% of opening charges, OR  Minimum OMR 
26.250 for Transfer without substitution / Minimum 
OMR 52.500 for transfer with substitution”

Negotiation Charges
Same as opening charges, 
OR  Minimum OMR 12.000 + 
Courier + Swift

Bz.  600 “Same as opening charges, OR  Minimum OMR 
12.600 + Courier + Swift”

Acceptance Charges Same as opening charges, OR  
Minimum OMR 15.000 Bz.  750 “Same as opening charges, OR  Minimum 

OMR 15.750”
Cancellation of Export LC OMR 10.000 + SWIFT Bz.  500 OMR 10.500 + SWIFT

4. Documentary or Clean Bills/Collections (Import and Export) 
Export Bill Collection Minimum Minimum OMR 10.000 Bz.  500 OMR 10.500
Export Bill Amendment Minimum Minimum OMR 10.000 Bz.  500 OMR 10.500

Export Bill Settlement 0.125% of the bill amount or 
minimum OMR 10.000 Bz.  500 0.131% of the bill amount or minimum OMR 10.500

Inward Collection Handling Charges

Bills upto OMR 10,000  - charges 
same as opening charges OR  
Minimum OMR 20.000 
Bills above OMR 10,000 - charges 
same as opening charges, OR  
Minimum OMR 25.000

“Bills upto OMR 10,000 - charges 
same as opening charges OR  
Minimum OMR.  1.000 
Bills above OMR 10,000 - charges 
same as opening charges, OR  
Minimum Bz.  1.250”

“Bills upto OMR 10,000 - charges same as opening 
charges OR  Minimum OMR 21.000 Bills above OMR 
10,000 - charges same as opening charges, OR  
Minimum OMR 26.250”

Reminders / Messages OMR 10.000 per message Bz.  500 OMR 10.500 per message

Avalization As  per sanction, OR  Minimum 
OMR 30.000 OMR 1.500 As  per sanction, OR  Minimum OMR 31.500

B/L consigned to the bank name for the documents not under murabah arrangment OMR 60.000 OMR 3.000 OMR 63.000
Fees for Bill return unpaid OMR 30.000 OMR 1.500 OMR 31.500

Outward Collection

Bills upto OMR 10,000 - charges 
same as opening charges, OR  
Minimum OMR 10.000 
Bills above OMR 10,000 - charges 
same as opening charges, OR  
Minimum OMR 12.000

“Bills upto OMR 10,000 - charges 
same as opening charges OR  
Minimum Bz.  500 
Bills above OMR 10,000 - charges 
same as opening charges, OR  
Minimum Bz.  600”

“Bills upto OMR 10,000 - charges same as opening 
charges, OR  Minimum OMR 10.500 
Bills above OMR 10,000 - charges same as opening 
charges, OR  Minimum OMR 12.600”

5. Letter of Guarantee (LG)

LG  Charges for the following type of Guarantees - 
1. Bid Bonds 
2. Performance Bonds 
3. Advance Payment Guarantee 
4. Payment/ Financial Guarantee

From 0- 1 Million - OMR 24,000 
1 - 2 Million - OMR 48,000 
2-8 Million - OMR 192,000 
8-10 Million - OMR 240,000 
10-15 Million - OMR 360,000 
15-25  Million - OMR 600,000 
25  - 50 Million - OMR 1,200,000

“From 0- 1 Million - OMR 24,000 
1 - 2 Million - OMR 2,000 
2-8 Million - OMR 9,600 
8-10 Million - OMR 12,000 
10-15 Million - OMR 18,000 
15-25  Million - OMR 30,000 
25  - 50 Million - OMR 60,000”

“From 0- 1 Million - OMR 25,200 
1 - 2 Million - OMR 50,400 
2-8 Million - OMR 201,600 
8-10 Million - OMR 252,000 
10-15 Million - OMR 378,000 
15-25  Million - OMR 630,000 
25  - 50 Million - OMR 1,260,000”

Shipping Guarantee (Under LC  with 100% cash margin) OMR 15.000 Bz.  750 OMR 15.750

Shipping Guarantee (Not under LC)
As  per above Schedule 
of Charges, OR  Minimum 
OMR 20.000

OMR 1.000 “As per above Schedule of Charges, OR Minimum 
OMR 21.000”

Issuance Guarantee charges minimum OMR 25.000 OMR 1.250 OMR 26.250
Certificate of Origin Guarantee OMR 3.000 Bz.  150 OMR 3.150
Certificate of Origin Guarantee (Payment to ROP) OMR 1.000 Bz.  50 OMR 1.050
BG /amendment reissuance charges in case of loss of origin OMR 50.000 OMR 2.500 OMR 52.500
BG text review (non standard) OMR 12.000 Bz.  600 OMR 12.600
Settlement of claim OMR 15.000 Bz.  750 OMR 15.750

General  Terms	

1. All  fees, charges and  interest rates listed in this  Schedule of Charges are subject to revision by  the  Bank  in accordance with CBO regulations at any time.
2. Expenses like stamps, postage, cable,  fax, external charges etc.  that are not  included in this  guide will  be charged at actual whenever incurred.
3. Details of charges for any products or services not  mentioned in this  guide will  be available on request.
4. One account statement will  be provided to customer annually as per  the  current CBO regulation free of charge.
5. All  fees and  charges are inclusive of VAT



قائمة الرسوم
رسوم المعدلة مع ضريبة ضريبة @ 5% رسوم الفئة

      المنتج
      1. الحساب الجاري

525 بيسة شهريا بيسة.25 بيسة. 500شهريا  رسوم الخدمة للحسابات الجارية النشطة: إذا كان الرصيد > 200 ريال عماني - شهرياً
بيسة. 50 ريال عماني نصف سنوي 1.050  ريال عماني 1.000نصف سنوي رسوم الخدمة للحساب الجاري الخامل: إذا كان الرصيد أقل من الحد الأدنى كما هو مذكور أعلاه

      إغلاق الحساب:
ريال عماني 3.150 بيسة.150 ريال عماني 3.000 خلال سنة واحدة من فتح الحساب

لايوجد لايوجد لايوجد بعد سنة واحدة من فتح الحساب
      رسوم دفتر الشيكات:

ريال عماني 1.050 بيسة. 050 ريال عماني 1.000 دفتر شيكات 10 ورقة )أفراد(
ريال عماني 2.100 بيسة .100 ريال عماني 2.000 دفتر شيكات 25 ورقة )أفراد(
ريال عماني 3.150 بيسة .150 ريال عماني 3.000 دفتر شيكات 50 ورقة )شركات(

 1.1 رسوم أخرى:
ريال عماني 15.750 بيسة .750 ريال عماني 15.000 رسوم الشيكات المرتجعة )بدون رصيد(
ريال عماني 15.570 بيسة .750 ريال عماني 15.000 رسوم الشيكات المرتجعة )أسباب أخرى(

ريال عماني 5.250 بيسة .250 ريال عماني 5.000 إيقاف الدفع )إما شيك واحد أو مجموعة من الشيكات ذات الأرقام متسلسلة(
ريال عماني 10.500 بيسة .250 ريال عماني 10.000 شيكات المقاصة الخاصة

2.100 ريال عماني لكل دفتر شيك بيسة .100 ريال عماني 2.000لكل دفتر شيك صور الشيكات/القسائم حتى سنة واحدة
3ز150 ريال عماني لكل دفتر شيك بيسة .150 ريال عماني 3.000 لكل دفتر شيك صور الشيكات/القسائم أكثر من سنة واحدة

 1.2 حساب أمين الاستثماري )حساب الوكالة تحت الطلب(
      رسوم دفتر الشيكات:

ريال عماني2.10 بيسة .100 ريال عماني 2.000 دفتر شيكات 25 ورقة
ريال عماني 3.150 بيسة .150 ريال عماني 3.000 دفتر شيكات 50 ورقة

      2. حساب التوفير
لايوجد لايوجد لايوجد  الحد الأدنى للإيداع لفتح الحساب

الأسعار قابلة للتغيير من وقت لآخر. وسيتم توزيعها 
حسب نسب المشاركة في الأرباح والأوزان المعلنة  

الأسعار قابلة للتغيير من وقت لآخر. 
وسيتم توزيعها حسب نسبة تقاسم 

الأرباح المعلنة والأوزان
نسبة الربح

شهريا  بيسة 525  بيسة .025 بيسة. 500 شهريا رسوم الخدمة – حسابات التوفير النشطة: إذا كان الرصيد أقل من 100 ريال عماني شهريا
ريال عماني 1.050نصف سنويا بيسة.050 ريال عماني 1.000 نصف سنوي رسوم الخدمة – حساب التوفير الخامل: إذا كان الرصيد أقل من 100 ريال عماني

إغلاق الحساب:
ريال عماني 3.150 بيسة .150 ريال عماني 3.000 خلال سنة واحدة من فتح الحساب

NIL   لايوجد بعد سنة واحدة من فتح الحساب

%1.05 )5.250 ريال عماني كحد أدنى لكل معاملة( بيسة.250 %1 )الحد الأدنى 5.000 ريال عماني 
لكل معاملة( السحب بالعملات الأجنبية

 3. الوديعة الثابتة
 3.1 وديعة المضاربة الثابتة

ريال عماني1,000/-   ريال عماني 1,000/- الحد الأدنى للإيداع لفتح الحساب

من يوم واحد إلى 60 شهرًا   الحد الادنئ. شهر واحد / الحد 
الأقصى. 60 شهرا المدة المتاحة للاستثمار

شهر واحد   شهر واحد الحد الأدنى لمدة سداد الأرباح

لا يوجد ربح مدفوع إذا تم صرفه قبل شهر واحد. بعد شهر 
واحد ولكن قبل تاريخ الاستحقاق ، سيتم استيفاء معدل 

السداد الأدنى المطبق على الفترة الفعلية للإيداع
 

لا يتم دفع أي ربح إذا تم صرفه قبل 
 شهر واحد.

بعد شهر واحد ولكن قبل تاريخ 
الاستحقاق، سيتم تطبيق معدل 

المدة الأقل المطبق على فترة 
الإيداع الفعلية

الغاء قبل الاستحقاق/ الإنهاء المبكر

 3.2 وديعة أمين لأجل )الوكالة(
ريال عماني1,000/-   ريال عماني 1,000/- الحد الأدنى للإيداع لفتح الحساب

من يوم واحد إلى 60 شهرًا   يوم واحد الئ 60 شهر المدة المتاحة للاستثمار

مسموح به مع إخطار مدته 5 أيام عمل بعد التعديل أو 
بدون أي ربح حسب تقدير البنك  

مسموح به مع إشعار مدته 5 أيام 
عمل بمعدل معدل أو بدون أي ربح 

وفقًا لتقدير البنك.
الصرف قبل الاستحقاق/ الإنهاء المبكر

 4. حسابات العملات الأجنبية
525 بيسة شهريا بيسة .025 بيسة. 500 شهريا رسوم الخدمة – الحسابات الجارية بالعملة الأجنبية: إذا كان الرصيد أقل من 200 ريال عماني
525 بيسة شهريا بيسة .025 بيسة. 500شهريا رسوم الخدمة – حسابات التوفير بالعملة الأجنبية: إذا كان الرصيد أقل من 100 ريال عماني

بيسة .050 ريال عماني نصف سنوي 1.050  ريال عماني 1.000 نصف سنوي رسوم الخدمة - الحساب الجارية الخاملة بالعملة الأجنبية: إذا كان الرصيد أقل من 200 ريال عماني
بيسة .050 ريال عماني نصف سنوي 1.050  ريال عماني 1.000 نصف سنوي رسوم الخدمة - حساب التوفير الخاملة بالعملة الأجنبية: إذا كان الرصيد أقل من 100 ريال عماني

5. بطاقة الخصم المباشر
1.050 ريال عماني بيسة .050 ريال عماني 1.000 رسوم إصدار البطاقة
1.050 ريال عماني بيسة .050 ريال عماني 1.000 رسوم السنوية
ريال عماني 2.100 بيسة .100 ريال عماني 2.000 رسوم إصدار البطاقة الاضافيه
ريال عماني 2.100 بيسة. 100 ريال عماني 2.000 رسوم استبدال البطاقة )بسبب فقدان/تلف البطاقة (

بيسة 105 بيسة .005 بيسة. 100 السحب النقدي من أجهزة الصراف الآلي للبنوك الأخرى في سلطنة عمان
بيسة 840 بيسة .040 بيسة. 800 السحب النقدي من البنوك الأخرى من أجهزة الصراف الآلي في دول مجلس التعاون الخليجي

ريال عماني 2.100 بيسة . 100 ريال عماني 2.000 السحب النقدي عبر فيزا نت
بيسة 210 بيسة 010 بيسة 200 تحويل من حساب إلى حساب )عمان نت( من خلال أجهزة الصراف الآلي

ريال عماني1.050 بيسة . 50 ريال عماني 1.000 رسوم إعادة إصدار الرقم السري:; لبطاقة الخصم الآلي

بيسة 315 بيسة .015 بيسة. 300 رسوم الاستعلام عن الرصيد - خارج السلطنة )من خلال أجهزة الصراف الآلي التي تحمل 
شعار الشبكة الخليجية(

بيسة 315 بيسة .015 بيسة. 300 رسوم الاستعلام عن الرصيد - خارج عمان ودول مجلس التعاون الخليجي )من خلال أجهزة 
الصراف الآلي(

 6. الخدمات المصرفية للتمويل
ريال عماني 26.250 ريال عماني 1.250 ريال عماني 25.000 رسوم اجراءات تمويل السيارات
ريال عماني 26.250 ريال عماني 1.250 ريال عماني 25.000 رسوم اجراءات تمويل البضائع
ريال عماني10.500 بيسة .500 ريال عماني 10.000 رسوم اجراءات تمويل التعليم

ريال عماني 26.250 ريال عماني 1.250 ريال عماني 25.000 رسوم اجراءات التمويل الشخصي
ريال عماني 10.500 بيسة .500 ريال عماني 10.000 رسوم زيادة التمويل الشخصي
ريال عماني 15.750 بيسة .750 ريال عماني 15.000 رسوم اجراءات تمويل السفر
ريال عماني52.500 ريال عماني 2.500 ريال عماني 50.000 رسوم اجراءات التمويل العقاري

القيمة المقدرة لسعر الوحدة لكل وحدة تم شراؤها ٪ 1   القيمة المقدرة لسعر الوحدة لكل 
وحدة تم شراؤها ٪ 1 السداد المبكر للوحدات

ريال عماني 52.500   ريال عماني 50.000 رسوم اجراءات التمويل العقاري
المبلغ المتبقي + 1%   المبلغ المتبقي + 1% الشراء المبكر للعقار )إنهاء عقد الإجارة(

ريال عماني 5.250 بيسة .250 ريال عماني 5.000 تغيير مبلغ القسط
ريال عماني 2.100 بيسة .100 ريال عماني 2.000 )NOC( شهادة عدم ممانعة
ريال عماني 2.100 بيسة .100 ريال عماني 2.000 إصدار رسالة مديونية

٪ 1 سنويًا من المبلغ المتأخر على أساس اليوم   %1 سنوياً من المبلغ المتأخر على 
أساس يومي رسوم التأخير )سيتم إيداعها في الحساب الخيري(

ريال عماني 26.250 ريال عماني 1.250 ريال عماني 25.000 رسوم تسجيل المتعهدين والاستشاريين
ريال عماني 15.750 بيسة .750 ريال عماني 15.000 رسوم تجديد تسجيل المتعهدين والاستشاريين

ريال عماني 2.100 بيسة .100 ريال عماني 2.000 طلب نسخة إضافية من الملكية
ريال عماني10.500 بيسة .005 ريال عماني 10.000 تعديلات على صك رهن الملكية الحالي
ريال عماني52.500 ريال عماني 2.500 ريال عماني 50.000 فك رهن
ريال عماني 5.250 بيسة .250 ريال عماني 5.000 إيقاف فترة السماح
ريال عماني 5.250 بيسة .250 ريال عماني 5.000 تغيير طريقة الدفع للمقاول
ريال عماني 1.050 بيسة 050 ريال عماني 1 / شيك نسخة من الشيكات المؤجلة
ريال عماني 5.250 بيسة .250 ريال عماني 5.000 استبدال أو تغيير الشيكات المؤجلة بناءً على طلب الزبون

 7. بطاقة الائتمان
ريال عماني21.000 ريال عماني 1.000 ريال عماني 20.000 الرسوم السنوية لبطاقة ظفار الاسلامي الذهبية
ريال عماني 31.500 ريال عماني 1.500 ريال عماني 30.000 الرسوم السنوية لبطاقة ظفار الإسلامي تيتانيوم
ريال عماني 52.500 ريال عماني 2.500 ريال عماني 50.000 الرسوم السنوية لبطاقة ظفار الإسلامي ماستركارد وورلد
ريال عماني 10.500 بيسة .500 ريال عماني 10.000 الرسوم الشهرية لبطاقة ظفار الإسلامي الذهبية
ريال عماني15.750 ريال عماني 0.750 ريال عماني 15.000 الرسوم الشهرية لبطاقة ظفار الإسلامي تيتانيوم

% 1.5 زيادة على رسوم بطاقة ماستر الإئتمانية   %1.5 أكثر من سعر بطاقة ماستركارد رسوم المعاملات بالعملات الجنبية )رسوم أسعار صرف العملات الأجنبية(
ريال عماني 3.150   ريال عماني 3.000 رسوم السلفيات النقديه )رسوم ثابتة، لا علاقة لها بمبلغ السحب النقدي(

%1.05 سنويًا من المبلغ المتأخر    %1 على المبلغ المتأخر رسوم التأخر في السداد - تبرع للجمعيات الخيرية
ريال عماني5.250 بيسة .250 ريال عماني 5.000 رسوم تجاوز السقف المحدد- تبرع للجمعيات الخيرية

ريال عماني 10.500 بيسة .500 ريال عماني 10.000 رسوم إصدار البطاقة الإضافية للذهب/التيتانيوم
بيسة 525 بيسة 025 بيسة 500 الاستعلام عن رصيد البطاقة الائتمانية من خلال عمان نت
بيسة 052 بيسة 002 بيسة 050 كشف حساب مصغر لبطاقة الائتمان من خلال أجهزة الصراف الآلي بظفار الإسلامي

ريال عماني21.000 ريال عماني 1.000 ريال عماني 20.000 الرسوم السنوية للبطاقة الإضافية لبطاقة تيتانيوم
ريال عماني 10.500 بيسة .500 ريال عماني 10.000 الرسوم السنوية للبطاقة الإضافية للبطاقة الذهبية

لايوجد   NIL الرسوم الشهرية للبطاقة الإضافية
ريال عماني 15.750 بيسة .750 ريال عماني 15.000 رسوم استبدال البطاقة )بسبب فقدان/تلف البطاقة(

ريال عماني5.250 بيسة .250 ريال عماني 5.000 كشف حساب مكرر
ريال عماني 5.250 بيسة .250 ريال عماني 5.000 رسوم إعادة إصدار الرقم السري

رسوم المعدلة مع ضريبة ضريبة @ 5% رسوم فئة التعريفة الحالية
      خدمات

 1. بيان
ريال عماني1.050 بيسة.  50 ريال عماني 1.000 كشف حساب مكرر )حتى آخر 6 أشهر الماضية(
ريال عماني 3.150 بيسة.  150 ريال عماني 3.000 كشف حساب مكرر )6 أشهر - سنة واحدة(
ريال عماني 5.250 بيسة.  250 ريال عماني 5.000 كشف حساب مكرر )سنة واحدة فأكثر(

ريال عماني 5.250 خلال السنة بيسة.  250 ريال عماني 5.000 خلال السنة كشف حساب شهري
ريال عماني 21.000 خلال السنة ريال عماني 1.000 ريال عماني 20.000 خلال السنة كشف حساب أسبوعي
ريال عماني52.500 خلال السنة ريال عماني 2.500 ريال عماني 50.000 خلال السنة كشف حساب يومي

2. التحصيلات الداخلية
بيسة  525 بيسة.  25 بيسة  500 العمولة

لايوجد لايوجد لايوجد شيكات مرتجعة
بيسة  525 بيسة.  25 بيسة  500 التحصيلات الداخلية

 3. التحصيلات الخارجية
ريال عماني 10.500 بيسة 500 ريال عماني 10 تحصيل الشيكات في الخارج بما في ذلك دول مجلس التعاون الخليجي

ريال عماني 3.150  /  شيك بيسة.  150 ريال عماني 3.000 /  شيك الشيكات الآجلة )لكل شيك(
ريال عماني 1.050 بيسة 050 ريال عماني 1  ترتيب الخصم المباشر )رسوم الإعداد(

      4. التحويلات
ريال عماني 2.100 بيسة 100 ريال عماني 2.000 إصدار حوالات الطلب
ريال عماني 2.100 بيسة 100 ريال عماني 2.000 إصدار أوامر الدفع

سعر الصرف/الشراء للبنك + ريال عماني 2.100 بيسة 100 سعر الصرف/الشراء للبنك + ريال 
عماني 2.00 إلغاء حوالة الطلب - صاحب الحساب

3.150 + تيليكس +رسوم المراسلات بيسة 150 +3.000 تيليكس +رسوم المراسلات إيقاف دفع حوالة الطلب/ التحويل التلغرافي
3.150   + رسوم البريد السريع بيسة.  150 3.000   + رسوم البريد السريع شراء حوالة الطلب الاجنبية

 5. رسوم تلكس
ريال عماني 1.837 بيسة. 87 ريال عماني 1.750 ACH داخل عمان

ريال عماني 4.462 بيسة. 212 ريال عماني 4.250 RTGS داخل عمان
ريال عماني 5.250 بيسة. 250 ريال عماني 5.000 دول مجلس التعاون - )تحويل إلى دول مجلس التعاون الخليجي(
ريال عماني 5.250 بيسة. 250 ريال عماني 5.000 دول أخرى - تحويلات خارجية
ريال عماني 1.050 بيسة. 50 ريال عماني 1.000 ACH إيداع داخلي إلى الحسابات - محلي
ريال عماني 1.050 بيسة. 50 ريال عماني 1.000 RTGS إيداع داخلي إلى الحسابات - محلي
ريال عماني 5.250 بيسة. 250 ريال عماني 5.000 إيداع داخلي إلى الحسابات - أجنبي )تحويلات تلغرافية(

رسوم المعدلة مع ضريبة ضريبة @ 5% رسوم فئة التعريفة الحالية
      خدمات

 6. رسوم أخرى
ريال عماني 10.500 بيسة. 500 ريال عماني 10.000 تقارير الائتمان محلياً )مقدمة(
ريال عماني10.500 بيسة. 500 ريال عماني 10.000 تقارير الائتمان محلياً )تم الحصول عليها(

دولار 26.250 USD 1.250 USD  25.000 تقارير الائتمان الأجنبية
بيسة525 بيسة. 25 بيسة.  500 سداد الفواتير الاستهلاكية – الزبائن

ريال عماني 1.050 بيسة. 50 ريال عماني 1.000 سداد الفواتير الاستهلاكية – غير الزبائن
ريال عماني 1.050 بيسة. 50 ريال عماني 1.000 التعليمات الثابتة )داخلية – إلى طرف ثالث(

PO / DD / TT fee + 2.100 ريال عماني بيسة. 100  /  PO + 2.000 ريال عماني
fee  TT /  DD التعليمات الثابتة )المدفوعة( لكل معاملة )الحسابات المحلية وحسابات العملة الأجنبية(

1.050 ريال عماني لكل مناسبة بيسة. 50 1.000 ريال عماني لكل مناسبة التعليمات الثابتة )غير المدفوعة( لكل مناسبة )الحسابات المحلية وحسابات العملة الأجنبية(
ريال عماني 2.100 بيسة. 100 ريال عماني 2.000 شهادة رصيد
ريال عماني 2.100 بيسة. 100 ريال عماني 2.000 إصدار خطاب مرجعي
ريال عماني 2.100 بيسة. 100 ريال عماني 2.000 شهادة إخلاء طرف
ريال عماني 2.100 بيسة. 100 ريال عماني 2.000 شهادة إثبات الأرصدة للمدققين

التجزئة 10.500 / الشركات 21.000  الافراد - بيسة. 500 / الشركات – ريال 
عماني 1.000

الافراد - ريال عماني 10 الشركات – 
ريال عماني 20 الحذف من قائمة التحذير بالبنك المركزي العماني

ريال عماني 10.500 بيسة. 500 ريال عماني 10.000 إصدار خطاب التسهيلات مستحقة الدفع إلى زبائن الشركات
ريال عماني.100 بيسة. 100 ريال عماني 2.000 إلغاء التعليمات الثابتة

بيسة 210 بيسة. 10 بيسة.  200 تحويل من حساب إلى حساب في عمان نت )المرسل( - الخدمات المصرفية عبر الهاتف 
المحمول

 7. الخدمات المصرفية عبر الهاتف النقال
ريال عماني 1.575 بيسة.  75 ريال عماني 1.500 تحويل الأموال داخل عمان
ريال عماني 0.210 بيسة.  10 ريال عماني 0.200 التحويل الفوري
ريال عماني0.010 لايوجد ريال عماني 0.010 تحويل إلى محفظة أخرى
ريال عماني 0.105 بيسة.  5 ريال عماني 0.100 تحويل إلى محفظة لبنك آخر

لايوجد رسوم   لايوجد رسوم سداد الفواتير الاستهلاكية
لايوجد رسوم   لايوجد رسوم المسحة الضوئية و الدفع
لايوجد رسوم   لايوجد رسوم صدقة
لايوجد رسوم   لايوجد رسوم السحب بدون بطاقة

ريال عماني 1.575 بيسة.  75 ريال عماني 1.500 أمر دائم ضمن حوالات عمان
Free   لايوجد رسوم الأداة المساعدة للأوامر الدائمة

1 دفتر شيكات - 2.100 ريال عملني بيسة.  100 دفتر شيكات واحد - 2.000 
ريال عماني طلب دفتر شيكات

2 دفتر شيكات - 4.200 ريال عماني بيسة.  200 2 دفتر شيكات - 4.000 ريال عماني
لايوجد رسوم   لايوجد رسوم التحويل إلى محفظة أخرى-<الدفع المطلوب
لايوجد رسوم   لايوجد رسوم الدفع السريع
لايوجد رسوم   لايوجد رسوم امسح وادفع-> الدفع المطلوب
لايوجد رسوم   لايوجد رسوم التحويل إلى الحساب الخاص )التحويل الذاتي(
لايوجد رسوم   لايوجد رسوم التحويل داخل البنك )التحويل من طرف ثالث(

ريال عماني 3.150 بيسة.  150 ريال عماني3.000 رسوم معالجة نظام حماية الأجور
ريال عماني1.575 بيسة.  75 ريال عماني 1.500 رسوم بنكية أخرى نظام حماية الأجور

رسوم المعدلة مع ضريبة ضريبة @ 5% رسوم  تمويل التجارة
Cable/telex/SWIFT 1. رسوم 

ريال عماني10.500  بيسة.  500 ريال عماني 10.000 MT799 / MT999 بديل رسالة
ريال عماني 26.250 ريال عماني 1.250 ريال عماني 25.000 MT707 - تعديل خطاب الاعتماد
ريال عماني 15.750 بيسة.  750 ريال عماني 15.000 MT754 / MT752 / MT750 / MT742 / MT734 - الوثائق بموجب خطاب الائتمان
ريال عماني 15.750 بيسة.  750 ريال عماني 15.000 SBLC / تعديل الضمان - MT767
ريال عماني 10.500 بيسة.  500 ريال عماني 10.000 أنواع رسائل SWIFT الأخرى

ريال عماني 3.150 بيسة.  150 ريال عماني 3.000 رسوم البريد - محلي
ريال عماني 5.250 بيسة.  250 ريال عماني 5.000 رسوم البريد - دولي

ريال عماني 23.100 ريال عماني 1.100 ريال عماني 22.000 رسوم البريد السريع - دولي
ريال عماني 21.000 بيسة.  1.000 ريال عماني 20.000 رسوم البريد السريع - خليجي
ريال عماني 26.250 ريال عماني 1.250 ريال عماني 25.000 MT700 - إصدار خطاب الاعتماد
ريال عماني 26.250 ريال عماني 1.250 ريال عماني 25.000 MT760 - ضمان / إصدار SBLC خارج دول مجلس التعاون الخليجي
ريال عماني 26.250 ريال عماني 1.250 ريال عماني 25.000 MT760 - ضمان / إصدار SBLC داخل دول مجلس التعاون الخليجي

 2. خطاب الاعتماد )استيراد(
 من 0- 1 مليون - 21,000 ريال عماني

 1 - 2 مليون - 42,000 ريال عماني
 8-2 مليون - 168,000 ريال عماني

 10-8 مليون - 210,000 ريال عماني
 15-10 مليون - 315,000 ريال عماني

 25-15 مليون - 525,000 ريال عماني
25 - 50 مليون - 1,050,000 ريال عماني

 ريال عماني 1.000
 ريال عماني 1.000
 ريال عماني 8.000

 ريال عماني 10.000
 ريال عماني 15.000
 ريال عماني 25.000
ريال عماني 50.000

 من 0- 1 مليون - 20,000 ريال عماني
 1 - 2 مليون - 40,000 ريال عماني
 8-2 مليون - 160,000 ريال عماني

 10-8 مليون - 200,000 ريال عماني
 15-10 مليون - 300,000 ريال عماني
 25-15 مليون - 500,000 ريال عماني

25 - 50 مليون - 1,000,000 
ريال عماني

العمولة لافتتاح خطاب الائتمان

      تعديلات خطاب الائتمان
ريال عماني 21.000 ريال عماني 1.000 ريال عماني 20.000 الحد الأدنى لرسوم الإصدار

نفس رسوم الفتح ، أو 10.500 ريال عماني  + سويفت بيسة.  500 نفس رسوم الفتح ، أو 10.000 ريال 
عماني  + سويفت زيادة المبلغ / التمديد

SWIFT + 21.000 ريال عماني ريال عماني 1.000 SWIFT + 20.000 ريال عماني الشروط والأحكام والتعديلات الأخرى

نفس رسوم الفتح ، أو 21.000 ريال عماني  + سويفت ريال عماني 1.000
 Same as opening charges,

OR Minimum ريال عماني 
SWIFT + -/20

عمولة القبول

SWIFT + 10.500 ريال عماني بيسة.  500 SWIFT + 10.000 ريال عماني إلغاء خطاب الائتمان
دولار امريكي  136.500 + سويفت ريال عماني 6.500 دولار امريكي130 + سويفت رسوم الوثائق غير المتطابقة )يقوم المستفيد بالسداد(

نفس رسوم الفتح ، أو 26.250 ريال عماني  + سويفت ريال عماني 1.250 نفس رسوم الافتتاح، أو الحد الأدنى 
26.250 ريال عماني الرسوم بدلا عن الصرف

  بيسة.  750 ريال عماني 15/-لكل مستند القبول بموجب مستند اعتماد غير مؤكد
ريال عماني 15.750 بيسة.  750 ريال عماني 15.000 رسوم معالجة الوثائق بموجب خطاب الائتمان الصادر من قبلنا
ريال عماني12.600 بيسة.  600 ريال عماني 12/- لم يتم جمع المستندات خلال 15 يومًا من تاريخ الإخطار

ريال عماني 10.500 بيسة.  500 المسودة الأولى مجانية وريال عماني 
10/- لكل مسودة لاحقة مشروع خطاب الائتمان

ريال عماني31.500 ريال عماني 1.500 ريال عماني 30/- رسوم الفاتورة غير مدفوعة

ريال عماني 15.750 بيسة.  750 نفس رسوم الافتتاح أو الحد الأدنى 
15.000 ريال عماني تجديد خطاب الائتمان

محلي - 10.500 ريال عماني و دولي 140 دولار أمريكي 
أو ما يعادله بيسة.  500 محلي - 10.500 ريال عماني و دولي 

140 دولار أمريكي أو ما يعادله الصرف قبل الاستحقاق/ الإنهاء المبكر

 3. خطاب الائتمان )تصدير(
15.750  + 2.100 رسوم البريد بيسة.  850 15,000 ريال عماني + 2,000 ريال 

عماني رسوم البريد الزبائن

26.250  + 2.100 رسوم البريد بيسة.  350 25,000 ريال عماني + 2,000 ريال 
عماني رسوم البريد غير الزبائن

      تعديلات الإشعار
10.500 + 2.100 رسوم البريد بيسة.  600 10.000 + 2.000 رسوم البريد الزبائن
15.750  + 2.100 رسوم البريد بيسة.  850 15.000  + 2.000 رسوم البريد غير الزبائن

نفس رسوم الفتح ، أو 26.250 ريال عماني  + سويفت ريال عماني 1.250 نفس رسوم الفتح أو الحد الأدنى 
25.000 ريال عماني إضافة تأكيد

%0.131 من رسوم الفتح، أو26.250 ريال عماني  كحد أدنى 
للتحويل بدون استبدال / 52.500 ريال عماني  كحد أدنى 

للتحويل مع استبدال

“الحد الأدنى 1.250 ريال عماني 
للتحويل بدون استبدال / الحد 

الأدنى 2.500 ريال عماني للتحويل 
مع الاستبدال”

%0.125 من رسوم الافتتاح، أو الحد 
الأدنى 25.000 ريال عماني للتحويل 

بدون استبدال / الحد الأدنى 50.000 
ريال عماني للتحويل مع الاستبدال

رسوم خطاب الائتمان القابلة للتحويل

نفس رسوم الفتح، أو 12.600 كحد أدنى + البريد 
السريع + سويفت بيسة.  600 نفس رسوم الفتح، أو 12.000 كحد 

أدنى + البريد السريع + سويفت رسوم التفاوض

نفس رسوم الفتح، أو 15.750 كحد أدنى بيسة.  750 نفس رسوم الفتح، أو 15.000 
كحد أدنى رسوم القبول

ريال عماني 10.500 +سويفت بيسة.  500 ريال عماني 10.000 + سويفت إلغاء خطاب الائتمان للتصدير

 4. وثائق أو فواتير/تحصيل
ريال عماني 10.500 بيسة.  500 الحد الأدنى 10,000 ريال عماني الحد الأدنى لتحصيل فاتورة التصدير
ريال عماني 10.500 بيسة.  500 الحد الأدنى 10,000 ريال عماني الحد الأدنى لتعديل فاتورة التصدير

%0.131 منمن مبلغ الفاتورة ، أو26.250 ريال عماني  كحد أدنى بيسة.  500 %0.125 من مبلغ الفاتورة أو الحد 
الأدنى 10.000 ريال عماني تسوية فاتورة التصدير

الفواتير حتى 10,000 ر.ع - نفس رسوم الفتح، أو 21.000 ريال 
عماني كحد أدنى و للفواتير التي تزيد عن 10,000 ر.ع - نفس 

رسوم الفتح، أو 26.250 ريال عماني كحد أدنى

“فواتير تصل إلى 10,000 ريال عماني 
- نفس رسوم الافتتاح أو الحد الأدنى 

 1.000 ريال عماني
الفواتير التي تزيد قيمتها عن 

10,000 ريال عماني - نفس 
الرسوم الافتتاحية، أو الحد الأدنى 

للبيسة. 1.250”

فواتير تصل إلى 10,000 ريال عماني 
- نفس الرسوم الافتتاحية أو الحد 

 الأدنى 20,000 ريال عماني
الفواتير التي تزيد قيمتها عن 

10,000 ريال عماني - نفس الرسوم 
الافتتاحية، أو الحد الأدنى 25,000 

ريال عماني

رسوم معالجة التحصيل الداخلي

10.500 لكل رسالة بيسة.  500 10.000 لكل رسالة تذكير / رسائل

حسب الحد المسموح أو 31.500 ريال عماني كحد أدنى  ريال عماني 1.500 حسب الحد المسموح أو 31000 ريال 
عماني كحد أدنى  العمولة لإصدار الضمان على وثائق التحصيل

ريال عماني 63.000 ريال عماني 3.000 ريال عماني 60.000 B/L مرسل إلى اسم البنك للمستندات التي لا تخضع لترتيبات المرابحة
ريال عماني 31.500 ريال عماني 1.500 ريال عماني 30.000 رسوم إرجاع الفاتورة غير مدفوعة

الفواتير حتى 10,000 ر.ع - نفس رسوم الفتح، أو 10.500 ريال 
عماني كحد أدنى  الفواتير التي تزيد عن 10,000 ر.ع - نفس 

رسوم الفتح، أو 12.600 ريال عماني كحد أدنى

“فواتير تصل قيمتها إلى 10,000 ريال 
عماني - نفس رسوم الافتتاح أو الحد 

 الأدنى 500 بيسة
الفواتير التي تزيد قيمتها عن 

10,000 ريال عماني - نفس 
الرسوم الافتتاحية، أو الحد الأدنى 

للبيسة. 600”

فواتير تصل إلى 10,000 ريال عماني 
- نفس الرسوم الافتتاحية، أو الحد 

 الأدنى 10,000 ريال عماني
الفواتير التي تزيد قيمتها عن 10,000 
ريال عُماني - الرسوم مماثلة لرسوم 

الافتتاح، أو الحد الأدنى 12.000 
ريال عُماني

رسوم معالجة التحصيل الخارجي

      )LG( 5. خطاب الضمان
 “من 0- 1 مليون - 25,200 ريال عماني

 1 - 2 مليون - 50,400 ريال عماني
 8-2 مليون - 201,600 ريال عماني

 10-8 مليون - 252,000 ريال عماني
 15-10 مليون - 378,000 ريال عماني
 25-15 مليون - 630,000 ريال عماني

25 - 50 مليون - 1,260,000 ريال عماني”

 “من -0 1 مليون - 24,000 ريال عماني
 1 - 2 مليون - 2,000 ريال عماني
 8-2 مليون - 9,600 ريال عماني

 10-8 مليون - 12,000 ريال عماني
 15-10 مليون - 18,000 ريال عماني

 25-15 مليون - 30,000 ريال عماني
25 - 50 مليون - 60,000 ريال عماني”

 من 0- 1 مليون - 24,000 ريال عماني
 1 - 2 مليون - 48,000 ريال عماني
 8-2 مليون - 192,000 ريال عماني

 10-8 مليون - 240,000 ريال عماني
 15-10 مليون - 360,000 ريال عماني
 25-15 مليون - 600,000 ريال عماني

25 - 50 مليون - 1,200,000 ريال عماني

 رسوم خطاب الضمان للأنواع ا لتالية من خطابات الضمان -
 1. سندات العطاء

 2. سندات الأداء
 3. ضمان الدفع المقدم

4. ضمان الدفع/ الضمان المالي

ريال عماني 15.750 بيسة  750 ريال عماني 15.000 ضمان الشحن )المتعلق بخطاب الائتمان % 100 من الهامش النقدي(

وفقا لجدول الرسوم أعلاه أو 21.000 كحد أدنى ريال عماني 1.000 وفقا لجدول الرسوم أعلاه أو 
20.000 كحد أدنى ضمان الشحن )غير المتعلق بخطاب الائتمان(

ريال عماني 26.250 ريال عماني 1.250 الحد الأدنى 25,000 ريال عماني رسوم ضمان الإصدار
ريال عماني 3.150 بيسة.  150 ريال عماني 3.000 ضمان شهادة المنشأ
ريال عماني 1.050 بيسة.  50 ريال عماني1.000 ضمان شهادة المنشأ )الدفع إلى شرطة عمان السلطانية(

ريال عماني 52.500 ريال عماني 2.500 ريال عماني 50.000 رسوم إعادة إصدار خطاب الضمان / التعديل في حالة فقدان الأصل
ريال عماني 12.600 بيسة  600 ريال عماني 12.000 مراجعة نص خطاب الضمان )غير قياسي(
ريال عماني 15.750 بيسة  750 ريال عماني 15.000 تسوية المطالبة

شروط عامة

1. تخضع جميع الرسوم والمصاريف وأسعار الفائدة المدرجة في جدول الرسوم هذا للمراجعة من قبل البنك وفقًا للوائح البنك المركزي العماني في أي وقت.

2. النفقات مثل الطوابع والبريد والكابلات والفاكس والرسوم الخارجية وما إلى ذلك التي لم يتم تضمينها في هذا الدليل سيتم تحصيلها فعليًا عند تكبدها.

3. ستكون تفاصيل رسوم أي منتجات أو خدمات غير مذكورة في هذا الدليل متاحة عند الطلب.

4. سيتم تقديم كشف حساب واحد للعميل سنويًا وفقًا للوائح البنك المركزي العماني الحالية مجانًا.

5. جميع الرسوم والمصاريف شاملة لضريبة القيمة المضافة


